



Funding for this agreement amendment is available in existing Oklahoma Water Resources Board (OWRB) Loan No. FAP-16-001L and Oklahoma Water Resources Board (OWRB) Financial Assistance Program Loan No. FAP-17-0004-L.

**Cost:**

\$	370,928.00	(not to exceed) Amendment No. 3
\$	71,376.00	Amendment No. 2
\$	728,802.00	Amendment No. 1
\$	98,774.00	Original Agreement
\$	1,269,880.00	Total

**Prepared By:** Alex M. Mills, P.E., CFM, Engineering and Construction Director

**Reviewed By:** Utilities Department  
Finance Department  
Assistant City Manager - Operations

**Approved By:** Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

**Attachments:** Amendment No. 3 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services

**Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize execution of Amendment No. 3 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with HDR Engineering, Inc.